Below we present a sensitivity analysis to the equity value of the firm,

considering a change in WACC, revenues and the growth rate in perpetuity.

 Since in our valuation we considered a different WACC depending on the

geography of the parent company, consequence of using a sum of the parts approach,

when performing a sensitivity analysis this discount factor was considered to change in

percentage as a way to comprise all WACC and reach a reliable total equity value of the

company. Both for revenues and growth rate in perpetuity the change is in absolute

terms, i.e. considering the percentage increase on the table.

Figure 21: EDPR sensitivity analysis to WACC and revenues
Source: Author

 The equity value is extremely sensible to a WACC variation, especially a

decrease, since a decrease of 1% in WACC, ceteris paribus, enhances the fair value of

the company in €1,052 million while an increase in the same proportion make the equity

fair value decrease by €791m amounting to €2,511m.

 Valuation base case considered an increase in revenues of 8% and no variation

of WACC consistent with an equity value of €3,302m.

EDP Renováveis Valuation Case

 30

3,302

1.6% 1.7% 1.8% 1.9% 2.0%

1.0% 2,363 2,425 2,511 2,554 2,621

0.5% 2,711 2,782 2,880 2,930 3,007

0.0% 3,107 3,188 3,302 3,358 3,447

-0.5% 3,561 3,655 3,787 3,853 3,957

-1.0% 4,087 4,198 4,353 4,432 4,555

Growth rate in perpetuity

WACC

Figure 22: EDPR sensitivity analysis to WACC and growth rate in perpetuity
Source: Author

 Growth rate in perpetuity considers an average of the countries where the

company has its subsidiaries based in inflation estimates of IMF. An increase in the

growth rate in perpetuity generates lower variations in the equity value than decreases,

equal to what happens with WACC.

Valuation base case considered a growth rate in perpetuity of 1.8% and no

variation of WACC.

EDP Renováveis Valuation Case

 31

-100

0

100